
TENBURY HIGH ORMISTON ACADEMY (24375) | EXAMINATION TIMETABLE – SUMMER 2023 
MORNING EXAMINATIONS (AM) START PROMPTLY AT 9.25AM | AFTERNOON EXAMINATIONS (PM) START PROMPTLY AT 1.25PM UNLESS STATED  

WEEK DATE MORNING EXAMINATIONS (AM) AFTERNOON EXAMINATIONS (PM) 

1 

Monday 15th May 2023 
 
 

 

Tuesday 16th May 2023 
BIOLOGY (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 15 minutes| Sports hall 
BIOLOGY (TRIPLE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes| Sports hall 
 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 
ENGLISH LITERATURE 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes| Sports hall 
 

Thursday 18th May 2023 
HISTORY 

Paper 1 | 2 hours | Sports hall 
BUSINESS STUDIES  

Paper 1 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 

Friday 19th May 2023 
MATHEMATICS 

Paper 1 non-calculator | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 

2 

Monday 22nd May 2023 
CHEMISTRY (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 
CHEMISTRY (TRIPLE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
GEOGRAPHY 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023 
FRENCH (FOUNDATION / HIGHER) 

Listening | 35 mins / 45 mins followed by Reading | 45 mins / 1 hour | Maths Rooms 
 

Wednesday 24th May 2023 
ENGLISH LITERATURE 

Paper 2 | 2 hours 15 minutes | Sports hall 
 

Thursday 25th May 2023 
PHYSICS (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 
PHYSICS (TRIPLE) 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 

Friday 26th May 2023 
 
 

 

MAY HALF TERM 

1 

Monday 5th June 2023 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
FRENCH (FOUNDATION / HIGHER) 

Writing | 1 hour 15 minutes / 1 hour 20 minutes | Sports hall 

Tuesday 6th June 2023 
SPANISH  

Listening | 45 mins followed by Reading | 1 hour | Office 
 

Wednesday 7th June 2023 
MATHEMATICS 

Paper 2 calculator | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 
HISTORY (START AT 1.00PM) 
Paper 2 | 2 hours | Sports hall 

Thursday 8th June 2023 
FURTHER MATHEMATICS 

Paper 1 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
 

Friday 9th June 2023 
GEOGRAPHY 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 
BIOLOGY (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 
BIOLOGY (TRIPLE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 

2 

Monday 12th June 2023 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
BUSINESS STUDIES  

Paper 2 | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 
CHEMISTRY (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 
CHEMISTRY (TRIPLE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
SPANISH 

Writing | 1 hour 15 minutes | Office 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 
MATHEMATICS 

Paper 3 calculator | 1 hour 30 minutes | Sports hall 
MUSIC 

Appraising | 1 hour 15 minutes | Maths Rooms 

Thursday 15th June 2023 
  

 
 

Friday 16th June 2023 
PHYSICS (COMBINED SCIENCE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 
PHYSICS (TRIPLE) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 
GEOGRAPHY 

Paper 3 | 1 hour 15 minutes | Sports hall 

1 

Monday 19th June 2023 
DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 
2 hours | Sports hall 

 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 
 
 

 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 
CATERING 

1 hour 30 minutes | Office 
FURTHER MATHEMATICS (START AT 1.00PM) 

Paper 2 | 1 hour 45 minutes | Sports hall 

Thursday 22nd June 2023 
 
 

 

Friday 23rd June 2023 
 
 

 

2 Wednesday 28th June 2023 
YEAR 11 CONTINGENCY DAY 

 
YEAR 11 CONTINGENCY DAY 

 

Any non-examined assessment will be communicated to pupils and parents/carers by Subject Staff. 


